
YOUR PRIVATE ISLAND

THE BELVELLY COURSE

Fota Island Resort, Fota Island, Cork, Ireland. 
T +353 (0)21 488 3700 F +353 (0)21 488 3713 
E  info@fotaisland.ie  www.fotaisland.ie

The Belvelly Course

Fota Island Lodges – Become an owner 
For details contact +353 (0)21 488 3700

LOCAL RULES
1. OUT OF BOUNDS On or over the boundary fence to the right of the 
3rd, 16th and 18th fairways, behind the 17th green, or over the metal 
railing at the 6th hole. The areas defined by white stakes to the right 
of the 1st, 10th and 13th fairways, and to the left of the 15th fairway. 
2. WATER HAZARDS are defined by yellow stakes or lines. LATERAL 
WATER HAZARDS are defined by red stakes or lines. A compulsory drop 
zone is provided for the water hazard at the 17th hole. 3. IMMOVABLE 
OBSTRUCTIONS A ball lying within one club length of fixed markers, 
course furniture, steps, gravel pathways, service roads, sprinkler heads, 
manhole covers, hydrant boxes, drainage grates, gravel drains, telephone 
poles and guy wires. Ball may be dropped within one club length of the 
nearest point of relief not nearer the hole without penalty. 4. GROUND 
UNDER REPAIR (PLAY PROHIBITED) Areas defined by white lines 
or roped off and marked G.U.R. 

YARDAGE ON SPRINKLER HEADS IS TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN
DANGER Please keep clear of all lake edges and stone weirs.

16

15

14

13

12
11

17

18

10

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

9

8



10 569 543 515 5 5 457 4 5

11 540 513 485 17 5 437 12 5

12 190 180 170 13 3 158 18 3

13 587 559 527 15 5 473 8 5

14 415 396 376 7 4 337 10 4

15 473 451 421 1 4 377 2 4

16 435 416 393 3 4 356 6 4

17 173 168 156 11 3 141 14 3

18 396 382 365 9 4 326 16 4

3778 3608 3408 IN 37 3062 IN 37

7121 6746 6349 TOTAL 72 5772 72

COURSE PLAYED STROKES RESULT

SS74 SS72 SS71 SS73 NET

COMPUTER NO.

PLAYER MARKER

PLAYER A H’CAP STROKES

PLAYER B H’CAP STROKES

PLAYER C H’CAP STROKES

PLAYER D H’CAP STROKES

COMPETITION DATE TIME

HOLE C’SHIP MEDAL SOCIETY S.I. PAR A B C D +/– LADIES S.I. PAR

1 500 487 475 16 5 452 9 5

2 168 156 123 14 3 108 17 3

3 428 394 360 4 4 325 3 4

4 208 194 182 12 3 161 13 3

5 417 397 375 2 4 337 1 4

6 476 428 404 6 4 378 7 4

7 417 400 390 8 4 355 5 4

8 222 203 162 10 3 146 15 3

9 507 479 470 18 5 448 11 5

3343 3138 2941 OUT 35 2710 OUT 35

ALL DISTANCES ARE IN YARDS


