YOUR PRIVATE ISLAND

ΤΗΕ ΒΕΓΛΕΓΓ COURSE

FOTA ΙSLAND



LOCAL RULES

 OUT OF BOUNDS On or over the boundary fence to the right of the grd, 16th and 18th fairways, behind the 17th green, or over the metal railing at the 6th hole. The areas defined by white stakes to the right of the 1st, 1oth and 13th fairways, and to the left of the 15th fairway.
WATER HAZARDS are defined by yellow stakes or lines. LATERAL WATER HAZARDS are defined by red stakes or lines. LATERAL OBSTRUCTIONS A ball lying within one club length of fixed markers, course furniture, steps, gravel pathways, service roads, sprinkler heads, manhole covers, hydrant boxes, drainage grates, gravel drains, telephone poles and guy wires. Ball may be dropped within one club length of the nearest point of relief not nearer the hole without penalty. 4. GROUND UNDER REPAIR (PLAY PROHIBITED) Areas defined by white lines or roped off and marked G.U.R.

YARDAGE ON SPRINKLER HEADS IS TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN DANGER Please keep clear of all lake edges and stone weirs.

The Belvelly Course



Fota Island Lodges – Become an owner For details contact +353 (0)21 488 3700 Fota Island Resort, Fota Island, Cork, Ireland. T +353 (0)21 488 3700 F +353 (0)21 488 3713 E info@fotaisland.ie www.fotaisland.ie

PLAYER A								Н'САР			STROKES			
PLAYER B								Н'САР			STROKES			
PLAYER C								Н'САР			STROKES			
PLAYER D								Н'САР			STROKES			
COMPETITION								DATE			ТІМЕ			
HOLE	C'SHIP	MEDAL	SOCIETY	S.I.	PAR	Α	в	с	D	+/-	LADIES	S.I.	PAR	
1	500	487	475	16	5						452	9	5	
2	168	156	123	14	3						108	17	3	
3	428	394	360	4	4						325	3	4	
4	208	194	182	12	3						161	13	3	
5	417	397	375	2	4						337	1	4	
6	476	428	404	6	4						378	7	4	
7	417	400	390	8	4						355	5	4	
8	222	203	162	10	3						146	15	3	
9	507	479	470	18	5						448	11	5	
	3343	3138	2941	OUT	35						2710	OUT	35	
10	569	543	515	5	5						457	4	5	
11	540	513	485	17	5						437	12	5	
12	190	180	170	13	3						158	18	3	
13	587	559	527	15	5						473	8	5	
14	415	396	376	7	4						337	10	4	
15	473	451	421	1	4						377	2	4	
16	435	416	393	3	4						356	6	4	
17	173	168	156	11	3						141	14	3	
18	396	382	365	9	4						326	16	4	
	3778	3608	3408	IN	37						3062	IN	37	
	7121	6746	6349	TOTAL	72						5772		72	
COURSE PLAYED STRO					(ES						RESULT			
SS74	SS72	SS71	SS73	NET	NET									
				СОМРІ	PUTER NO.									
PLAYER					MARKER									
											ALL DISTANCES ARE IN YARDS			

ALL DISTANCES ARE IN YARDS